

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/06/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 016W-452**  
**PCN NO. i71u**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$ 131,066.40**

**COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Concrete Repair on  
Hwy 16W near Catrol Blvd.**

**CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2023**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,125.00	10,125.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	567.80		0.00	129.40	73,473.32	165.00	93,687.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	3322.00		0.00	5.00	16,610.00	4.50	14,949.00
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1438.00		0.00	0.27	388.26	0.28	402.64
005	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1150.00		0.00	0.27	310.50	0.28	322.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	144.00		0.00	4.65	669.60	4.70	676.80
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum,	1.00		0.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
009	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	2370.00		0.00	0.44	1,042.80	0.44	1,042.80
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00
011									
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		105,859.28		122,830.04

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Western Construction Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	567.80	161.50	91,699.70		0.00		0.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	3322.00	9.50	31,559.00		0.00		0.00
004	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1438.00	0.35	503.30		0.00		0.00
005	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1150.00	0.35	402.50		0.00		0.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00	30.37	1,214.80		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	144.00	5.75	828.00		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum,	1.00	2,140.00	2,140.00		0.00		0.00
009	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	2370.00	0.55	1,303.50		0.00		0.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	335.00	335.00		0.00		0.00
011									
<b>TOTAL</b>					137,485.80		0.00		0.00